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ER N beauty salon services 42C01 440020
BLIE S barbershops

A EYE [ 45 JH] EESEER [ 41,45 ]
[(BE] ELELEHTETITILI7RAY ME—EXRBHEOXRT

TATT 4 L DER aesthetician services 440241
it hair implantation 440180
JNDOER manicuring 440151
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BT 2% - £R hairdressing 440034
FHEZ D YLF hair coloring services 440242
FHEZDYLE hair colouring services 440242
FHEZDYLE hair dyeing services 440242
H & s o Rk solarium services 440201
ERENZLDER beautician services 440203
RTF 4T v 7 AKX DHPE depilatory waxing 440213
HEZIEIC L AR barber shop services 440249
Wit % D F i providing bath houses 42D01
TSR F% D $R A providing hot-spring
facilities
H#5)  NERIERORME 1%, 54 3 (REMARKS) “Providing hot-
¥ ONERMEE 2 H 5 518 A kERx spring facilities” is
ORME) ICEBEHEET D, presumed to be similar to
“providing temporary
accommodation with hot-spring
facilities” in Class 43
[(ZE] ELEHEETETILI 7Ry FE—ERBHEDORT
NI DL public bath services for 440018
hygiene purposes
WalvAy L 3iid sauna services 440200
o R E O Turkish bath services 440019
JRE 5 A DR RS garden tree planting 42L01
JEE S IAEE O T A garden or flower bed care
[[[a¥ 30X/ &l fertilizer spreading
[(ZE] ELUEHEETETILI 7Ry FE—ERBEDORT
H—Rr A7y FEEHMEL tree planting for carbon 440206
T-AREAR offsetting purposes
Zerh K OVl T o AR OVE 3R aerial and surface spreading 440115
DA of fertilisers and other
agricultural chemicals
ZEth K OVt T o REEE R OV 3K aerial and surface spreading 440115
D AR of fertilizers and other
agricultural chemicals
CTEOTAN lawn care 440148
BEAR DOBAE transplanting of trees 440244
BIARDEIE pruning of trees 440243
BEAR~DJEffT tree surgery 440166
REW) D HES cultivation of plants 440231
BAIRFFA D 7= 8 DRI reforestation services 440217
FERDOFE AN landscape gardening 440012
OB plant nursery services 440094
REDF A gardening 440077
REDF A horticul ture 440072
5E D DO viticulture services 440227
SEHOHIEICET AE consultancy in the field of 440228

viticulture
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HETT O BB weed killing 42M0 1
[(ZE] ELELEHEETETILITI 7Ry FE—ERBEDRT
HEE DR E weed killing 440171
HEBORLRR (B2 - KPERMZE - [FS vermin exterminating [for 42MO0 2
IIMEICET 2 H DR, ) agriculture, aquaculture,
horticulture or forestry]
[(BE] ERELEHETETILI7RY MNE-EXRBHEOVEXT
EHROBEE (B - KERM pest control services for 440220
¥ - BEIMKEICET DL agriculture, aquaculture,
D) horticulture and forestry
HEBY O (B - KER vermin exterminating for 440168
EEE - FE - MEICETS D agriculture, aquaculture,
D) horticulture and forestry
BBloZRE N landscape design 42NO01 440199
FARNE [ 42 ] EHESEE [ 42 8]
[(ZE] ELUEHEETETILI 7Ry FE—EREBHEDORT
B OE landscape architecture 440245
HIE « < o= R OFRE massage and therapeutic 42VO01
Shiatsu massage
AT TITT 497 N chiropractic 440032
X ) moxibustion
ESTELZ) -] treatment for dislocated
joints, sprain, bone
fractures [judo—seifuku]
LLZON bodywork therapy
EUREY S N acupuncture 440235
[(BE] ERLEHETET7ILI7RY MNE-ERBEOEXT
Tuvws T e —niit aromatherapy services 440193
<~ = massage 440086
=3 medical practice 42VO02
[ A R O FR A providing medical information
fEEEZZ physical examination
HEHE N dentistry services 440113
Fipatl preparation and dispensing of
medications
EpER R [ 456 ]
[(ZE] ELUEHEETETILI 7Ry FE—EREBEDORT
B oBRMaOEH - 2t cultured cell bank services 440256
for medical transplantation
[EIFE# nursing, medical 440153
R BT D R health center services 440209
RN R BT D R health centre services 440209
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remote monitoring of medical
data for medical diagnosis
and treatment

medical screening

medical assistance

medical analysis services for
diagnostic and treatment
purposes provided by medical
laboratories

tattooing

telemedicine services

music therapy

health spa services

learning disability screening
services

palliative care
orthodontic services
art therapy

plastic surgery

medical examination for
quarantine clearance purposes

opticians’ services
optometry services

speech therapy

regenerative medicine
services

medical treatment using
cultured cells

occupational therapy
sanatorium services

diagnosis of visual
processing disorders

medical advice for persons
with disabilities

birth attendant services
medical examination
services of a psychologist
dance therapy

ADHD screening services
Attention Deficit
Hyperactivity Disorder
screening services

ADD screening services

Attention Deficit Disorder
screening services

animal-assisted therapy
human tissue bank services
hospital services

medical clinic services
physical therapy

physiotherapy

home-visit nursing care
hospice services

body piercing
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440254

440226

440087
440225

440197
440198
440253

440202
440257

440218
440214
440252
440156
440264

440092
440266

440211
440240

440255

440246

440106
440260

440215

440152
440265
440185
440251
440259
440259

440258
440258

440224
440221
440059
440021
440097

440097

440229
440147
440216
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A BNV AT HIEE R mental health services 440267
[0S
KT X B preparation of prescriptions 440204
by pharmacists
HKFZBIT28F pharmacy advice 440154
i 1 if i D & BR - Ak blood bank services 440133
TR vaccination services 440262
KDY dietary and nutritional 42V03
guidance

[(BE] BRLEETETEITILI7AY ME-EXRBHEOERT

REICET 2B S dietary and nutritional 440233
advice
B OfFEE N animal breeding 42V04 440009
B DIRE veterinary services
WY DOER beautification for animals

AN [ 43,45 FH] EHEEKER [ 43,45 ]
[BE] HEREEETEITILIF7AY FME—EXRBHEORT

BR 2 A B veterinary assistance 440111

B OER animal grooming 440131

Ny RhDOER pet grooming 440173
it 42W02

wAEYE [ 43 ] ERRSER [ 43 )
MiFklZ 31T DIt
AT & B

ARDEE rental of potted plants 42X03
REREMAR R OE S N farming equipment rental 42X05 440084

[(5E] BRLEETETEITILI 7Y ME-ERBHEORT

HOXbLORFOEE rental of beehives 440223
R s B o 5 rental of medical apparatus 42X09

and instruments

EER R [ 37 #]

ERHXBREEOR S rental of medical X-ray
apparatus
BEEZEEEOES rental of ultrasonic

diagnostic apparatus
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= AR AR B 0 & - medical equipment rental 440208
AR FITHr Ry hOHS rental of surgical robots 440232
B B EE 0B 5 rental of surgical 440269
microscopes
NLI O~ 2 7 &5 rental of respiratory masks 440263
for artificial respiration
ERMmMEE Eog 5 rental of fishing equipment 42X17
and instruments
ERBEA X ITEREIE H O s 5 rental of apparatus and 42X23
instruments for use in beauty
salons or barbers’ shops
AR DR rental of lawnmowers 42X26
[BE] FUEOZTOMDTILI 7Ry FE—EXREBHEORT
7 A a=FT 4 H—F = ik providing community gardening 41K01 41K02 440248
Dt facilities
WA NS K DIEPR M OVER cupping therapy 42001 42V01 440236
ROV Y T — 3 Uik providing physical 42V01 42V02 440271
DR rehabilitation facilities
U AN Y T — a Uitk providing mental health 42V01 42V02 440270
DAt rehabilitation facilities
I E— therapy services 42V01 42V02 440205
RARER I L D16 alternative medicine services 42V01 42V02 440210
HBEIIKT DI Y T— rehabilitation for substance  42V01 42V02 440195
var abuse patients
IR F I3 ISR T nursing home services 42V01 42V02 440114
DIRPE - B - REOHEE 42V03
PRAZFT - WEITICRT D IR - rest home services 42V01 42V02 440219
VI R < IOk =p 42V03 42102
TIRRBATIZ BT D16 « I convalescent home services 42V01 42v02 440043
- REORY 42V03 4202
HAEBZO T postnatal care services 42V01 42V03 440237
42W02
fEFERICET 2 HRER VS health care 4202 42V03 440060
EREHICE T 2 g R OB health counseling 42V02 42V03 440212
TR PLICB 3 D8 R O E health counselling 4202 42V03 440212
R BEFTA health assessment services 42V02 42V03 440247
T EE OMEFE FLICEE T 5 occupational health 42V02 42V03 440268
KOBE consultancy
RRE N R in vitro fertilisation 42V02 42V04 440196
services
AERE N RS in vitro fertilization 4202 42V04 440196
services
N LIRS artificial insemination 42V02 42V04 440194
services
#  KPEENMEM D EEHH aquaculture services 4204 42799 440207
H—TF=v T HEDOHSE5 rental of gardening 42X05 42X26 440261

implements
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rental of hair styling
apparatus

rental of sanitary
installations

providing service animals to
persons with disabilities

rental of animals for
gardening purposes

rental of eyeglasses
rental of spectacles

rental of hydrogen water
generators for baths

flower arranging
wreath making
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42X90
42X90

42799
42799

440230

440188

440250

440222

440272
440272
440239

440143
440037





